FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-27-2002 102136365

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

7:46

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	() Ø / / // Ø // (Non-Recordation)) X	Assignment License		-	Agreem		
Document ID#						of Name	-	
Reel #	Frame #		Merger (For Us		other E Covern U.S. Gove	ment ernment A	gencies)	
Reel #	Frame #			partmenta			Secret	File
Conveying Party	/(ies)		Mark if additional	names of c	onveyin	g parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	latinum Technology IP, Inc.							06/07/2002
Name (line 2)								Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)							_ _ [Month Day Year
							L	. ,
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party			M	ark if additi	ional nar	mes of re		arties attached
Name (line 1) Co	mputer Associates Think, Inc.						is	locument to be record an assignment and the ceiving party is not
Name (line 2)							do	miciled in the United ates, an appointment
Address (line 1) One	e Computer Associates Plaza			<u></u>			of rep	a domestic presentative is attache
	e Computer Associates Fraza						se	esignation must be a parate document from signment.)
Address (line 2)								signment)
Address (line 3)	Islandia City		New York State/Country			1174 Zip Coo		
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and A	ddres		or the first	Receivir	ng Party o	only.	
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
			FICE USE ONL					

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Area Co	ode and Telephone Number	(212) 751-5700
Name Frank M. Gaspar	0		
Address (line 1) Baker & McKen	zie		
Address (line 2) 805 Third Avenu	e		
Address (line 3) 29th Floor			
Address (line 4) New York, New	York 10022		
Pages Enter the total including any		e attached conveyance docu	ment # 3
Application Number(s) or	Patent Number(s)	Mark if	additional numbers attached
		per (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Patent Application	Number(s)	Pater	t Number(s)
09/224,487			
			on was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in		on, enter the date the patent applicat	on was month bay rear
Patent Cooperation Treaty	(PCT)		
Enter PCT application	n number PCT	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Applica	ation Number PCT	РСТ	РСТ
has not been assign	ied.		
Number of Properties	Enter the total numbe	r of properties involved.	<u>#</u> 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account 🗶	·
(Enter for payment by deposit	account or if additional fees o Deposit Acc	can be charged to the account.) count Number:	# 02-0393
	Authorizatie	on to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my know	vledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true	and correct and any
attached copy is a true	copy of the original do	ocument Charges to denosi	t account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	7	Tom K -	6/11/2002
Frank M. Gasparo Name of Person Sign		Signature	Date
Maille of Ferson Sign		~	

PATENT REEL: 013015 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Platinum Technology IP, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR). a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications described in the Schedule of Patents attached to this Assignment document as an integral part hereof (hereinafter "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, NY 11749, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the entire right, title and interest in the Patents (including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Patents), all reissues, reexamination certificates, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions of the Patents, and all rights to file foreign patent applications based thereon and claiming priority therefrom under the Paris Convention in all the countries in the world, including international patent applications filed according to the PCT and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from said PCT application, and all patents which may be granted thereon;
- ASSIGNOR hereby agrees without further remuneration, to execute and 2. deliver all instruments and documents required for transferring the Patents to said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to the Patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to register the Assignment of the Patents, the expenses incident to Assignor's obligations under this provision to be borne and paid by the Assignee.

Page 1 of 3 REEL: 013015 FRAME: 0120 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment of the Patents on this 7th day of June, 2002 in the State of New York.

Platinum Technology IP, Inc.

Computer Associates Think, Inc.

Name: Michael McElroy

Title: Vice President

By: CaneMorane

Name: Anne M. Jones

Title: Secretary

State of NEW YORK

County of Suffolk

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Gerard M. Wissing
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 6067353
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires December 10, 2005

Dated June 7,2002

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name GERARD

Timed Name _

My appointment expires

10,2005

Schedule of Patents

- 1. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/224,487, filed on December 31, 1998, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 2. International Patent Application No. PCT/US99/31135, filed on December 29, 1999, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 3. Australian Application No. 23952/00, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 4. Brazilian Application No. PI9916697-6, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 5. Canadian Application No. 2,356,672, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 6. Chinese Application No. 99 8 15182.3, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 7. European Application No. 99967716.4, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 8. Israeli Application No. 143940, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 9. Indian Application No. IN/PCT/2001/00676, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 10. Japanese Application No. 2000-591504, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 11. Korean Application No. 10-2001-7008359, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 12. Singaporean Application No. 200103953-6, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS
- 13. South African Application No. 2001/5265, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CORRELATION OF EVENTS

Page 3 of 3 PATENT

REEL: 013015 FRAME: 0122

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box -		l
Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box	+	l

valid OMB control number.

Approved for use through 09/30/2000. OMB 0651-0031 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a

	Ì	
_		_

TRANSMITTAL FORM

(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)

Total Number of Pages in This Submission

09/224,487 **Application Number Filing Date** 12/31/1998 William N. Pohlmann **First Named Inventor** Group Art Unit 2151 Courtenay III, St. John **Examiner Name** 56129861-24 Attorney Docket Number

ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)						
Fee Transmittal Form		Assignment Papers (for an Application)			After Allowance Communication to Group	
Fee Attached		Drawing(s)			Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences	
Amendment / Response			Licensing-related Papers			Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)
After Final				ng Slip (PTO/SB/69) anying Petition		Proprietary Information
Affid	Affidavits/declaration(s)		Petition to Co Provisional A			Status Letter
Extension of Time Request			Power of Atto Change of Co Address	orney, Revocation orrespondence	X	Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):
Express Abandonment Request			Terminal Disc			Executed Assignment; Recordation Form Cover Sheet, return receipt postcard.
Information Disclosure Statement			Request for i			
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)		Rema	arks		.l	
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application						
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1,52 or 1,53						
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT						
Firm or Individual name Frank M. Gaspare						
Signature All M.						
Date	Date 6/11/2002					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING						

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an

envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date:

Frank M. Gasparo

Typed or printed name

RECORDED: 06/17/2002

Signature

PATENT REEL: 013015 FRAME: 0123

6/11/2002

Date